GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 357

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 01°" DECEMBER, 2021/ AGRAHAYANA 10, 1943 (SAKA)
INCREASE IN CRIMES IN NCT OF DELHI

357# SHRI VISHAMBHAR PRASAD NISHAD:
CH. SUKHRAM SINGH YADAYV:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a steady increase in the number of crimes being registered in the capital of the country day-by-day; and

(b) the details about the incidents of robbery, murder and gang war in NCT of Delhi during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b): The National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) compiles the data on crime as reported to it by States and Union Territories and publishes the same in its annual publication ‘Crime in India’. The published reports are available till the year 2020. As per the published reports, there is a decline of 16.8% in the total IPC crimes registered in NCT of Delhi during the year 2020 as compared to the year 2019. The details of cases registered in the NCT of Delhi during the last three years under murder and robbery are as under:-
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Y.
Crime ear
head 2018 2019 2020
Murder 513 521 472
Robbery 2444 1956 1963

Delhi Police has reported that there have been 05, 03 and 01 incidents of crime among criminals and their accomplices in 2018, 2019 and 2020 respectively due to various reasons like personal enmity, property disputes etc.
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